Financial assets 288,210 279,816

Financial liabilities - -

Other Price Risk

The consolidated group invests surplus cash in publicly traded listed securities and in doing so it exposes itself to the

fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market. The Board makes investment decisions on advice from

professional advisors.

The consolidated group’s exposure to equity price risk is as follows:

Carrying amount

Listed securities (ASX)   506   506

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

43

Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

The consolidated group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign currency

risk and price risk at balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and

equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2024, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

   CONSOLIDATED

 2024 2023

  $   $

Change in profit

 - Increase in interest rate by 2% 35,629 29,943

 - Decrease in interest rate by 2% (35,629) (29,943)

Change in Equity

 - Increase in interest rate by 2% 35,629 29,943

 - Decrease in interest rate by 2% (35,629) (29,943)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The consolidated group is not exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies.

Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2024, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the price risk, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

Change in profit

 - Increase in price of ASX listed securities by 5%   -   -

 - Decrease in price of ASX listed securities by 5%   -   -

Change in Equity

 - Increase in price of ASX listed securities by 5%   25   25